#### 504013640 09/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMPF MOLDS INDUSTRIES INC.	09/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45069	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15264895

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)501-4841

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (651) 330-4780 Email: jjung@pwolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: POPOVICH, WILES & O'CONNELL, P.A. Address Line 1: 539 BIELENBERG DRIVE, SUITE 120 Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEY1099US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. O'CONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-Rampf\_to\_KEY#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039803 FRAME: 0408 504013640

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rampf Molds Industries Inc. ("Assignor"), a Mary (and corporation having a business address of 90 Western Maryland Parkway, Hagerstown, Maryland 21740, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a business address at 9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400, West Chester, Ohio 45069, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following invention and patent application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, further including all of its entire rights under the International Convention, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith:

United States Provisional Patent Application entitled BLOCK SPLITTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING WALL BLOCKS, Attorney Docket KEY1099P.

Dated: Sept. 9, 2015

RAMPF MOLDS INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: ROCAND RAMPF
Title: Exec. Vice President

DN: 218391

**PATENT** REEL: 039803 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 09/20/2016